## 505201012 11/21/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5247780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ZHICHONG LIU			10/08/2018		
HONGWEIZHOU			10/08/2018		
XIN HE			10/08/2018		
MINGLU LI			10/08/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	DICAST	DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA, INC.			
Street Address:	1 DICAS	1 DICASTAL DRIVE			
City:	GREEN	GREENVILLE			
State/Country:	MICHIG	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48838	48838			
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 29666987	_		
Application Number:	12	29000907			
Application Number:		29000907			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		2900907			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• <b>ATA</b>	(248)358-3351			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA ( e sent to	(248)358-3351 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided	(248)358-3351			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided	(248)358-3351 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(248)358-3351 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 248-358-4400			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided { }	(248)358-3351 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided 1	(248)358-3351 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided 1	(248)358-3351 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided }	(248)358-3351 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided }	(248)358-3351 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided }	(248)358-3351 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 DNAI0124DUS			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided }	(248)358-3351 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 DNAI0124DUS TIMOTHY B. CLISE			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided }	(248)358-3351 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 DNAI0124DUS TIMOTHY B. CLISE /Timothy B. Clise/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	ATA ( e sent to provided 2 H E 2 S JMBER:	(248)358-3351 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 248-358-4400 nwillis@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 DNAI0124DUS TIMOTHY B. CLISE /Timothy B. Clise/ 11/21/2018 age1.tif			

		Attorney Docket Number	DNA10124DUS OW180422J/US DU1824		
ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)					
Title of Invention	VEHICLE'S WHEEL				
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed					
🛛 🛛 The att	ached application, or				
	States application or PCT internati	anglamiantian number			
29/6	66,987 filed of	on October 17, 2018	(1 hereby authorize the		
		number when they become known.	.)		
	ication was made or authorized to l	-			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.					
I am aware of the duty patentability as defined in	to disclose to the U.S. Patent an 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	d Trademark Office all informati	on known to me to be material to		
Michigan, and having a ASSIGNEE, its successor the inventions and discove other legal representatives foreign countries in its or said ASSIGNEE, its succe in and to said inventions	NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corp place of business at <u>1 Dicasta</u> s, assigns or other legal representa eries in the above-identified applie s to make applications and to rece their own name or names, or in my essors, assigns or other legal repres	boration organized and existing und <u>I Drive</u> , <u>Greenville</u> , <u>Michigan 488</u> tives, my entire right, title and inte- ation including the right of said As- eive Letters Patent for said inventi- y name, at its or their election, and sentatives, all rights of priority, inc- including all applications claiming	reledged, I do hereby assign, selt and ler the laws of the state or country of <u>(38)</u> , hereinafter referred to as the rest, domestic and foreign, in and to SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or ions and discoveries in any and all I hereby assign, sell and set over to luding any provisional applications, g benefit of the filing date hereof,		
applications for Letters P	atent of any and all kinds and ir	any and all countries and to ne	Accute any and all papers, including rform any and all acts which said e thereto the rights herein assigned,		
And I hereby represent and	l warrant that I have not granted an	y rights inconsistent with the rights	granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that imprisonment of not more	t any willful false statement mad than five (5) years or both.	e in this declaration is punishable	under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or		
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR				
Inventor: <u>Zhichong L</u>	IU	Date: 20	18.10.8		
Signature: 2hichon	rg Lia				
	•				
Page 1 of 2 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)					
Note: An Application Data S	heet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includ	ling naming the entire inventive entity,	must accompany this form.		

PATENT REEL: 047560 FRAME: 0319

	Attorney Docket N	Number DNAI0124DUS OW180422J/US DU1824				
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OI APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA (37 C.F.R. 1.76)	R DESIGN	Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>				
Title of Invention VEHICLE'S WHEEL						
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:						
Inventor: <u>Hongwei ZHOU</u> Signature: <u>Hongwei Zhor</u>	Date	e:				
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:						
Inventor: <u>Xin III:</u> Signature: <u>Xin H</u> を	_ Date	e: 2018,10,8				
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Inventor: <u>Minglu LI</u> Signature: <u>Minglu Li</u>	_ Date:					